
Estimates Committee 2004 
Questions Taken On Notice 

( 22/06/2004 to 01/10/2004 ) 
Date: 

 

25/06/2004 Output: 5 Community 
Engagement 

   

Sub Output: 5.3 Multicultural 
Advancement 

Subject: 
 

Funding for Ethnic Activities in Central Australia 
     

From: Dr Richard Soon Huat LIM to Honourable Kon VATSKALIS 
Minister for Ethnic Affairs 

 

 

8-2 
  

Question: Would the Minister provide a list of sponsorships and grants that have 
been provided to ethnic communities, as well as non-ethnic communities 
undertaking ethnic activities, in the last 12 months, in Central Australia. 

     

Answer: 
   

Answered On: 12/07/2004 
 



ESTIMATES COMMITTEE  -  JUNE 2004 
 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION ON NOTICE 
 
 
 
QUESTION ON NOTICE NO. 8-2: 
 
Asked by:  Member for Greatorex 
Addressed to: Minister for Ethnic Affairs 
Date:   24 June 2004  
 
Funding for Ethnic Activities in Central Australia 
 
Would the Minister provide a list of sponsorships and grants that have been provided to ethnic 
communities, as well as non-ethnic communities undertaking ethnic activities, in the last 12 months, in 
Central Australia? 
 
 
RESPONSE: 
 
In 2003/04 the following sponsorship has been provided to ethnic community organisations and non-
ethnic organisations in Central Australia via the Ethnic Affairs Sponsorship program. 
 
 
2003/04 ETHNIC AFFAIRS SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM 
 
Alice Springs Request Approved 
8CCC FM Community Radio (Sponsored by MCSCA Inc) – Harmony Day $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
Alice Springs High School – Harmony Day $796.70 nil 
ANZAC Hill High School Inc -  Harmony Day $990.00 $550.00 
Central Australian Afghan Cameleers Heritage Society Inc – Cultural and Linguistic 
Awards 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

Chung Wah Society Inc - Lion Dance Troupe to Alice Springs – One-off project $7,500.00 $3,500.00 
Mabuhay Multicultural Association Inc – one-off project $11,375.00 nil 
Mabuhay Multicultural Association Inc – one-off project $3,150.00 $2,000.00 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia Inc – Harmony Day $2,000.00 $1,000.00 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia inc. – Seniors $4,800.00 $4,800.00 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia inc.  – Operational $58,386.00 $34,000.00 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia inc. – one-off projects $6,000.00 nil 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia inc. – one-off projects $11,054.00 nil 
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia inc. – one-off projects $2,400.00 nil 
Ross Park Primary School – Harmony Day $1,000.00 $750.00 
Sadadeen Primary School -  Harmony Day $2,400.00 $450.00 
St Philip’s College – Harmony Day $1,000.00 $500.00 
TOTAL $133,851.70 $68,550.00 

   
Tennant Creek Request Approved 
Tennant Creek High School – Harmony Day $1,000.00 $600.00 
Tennant Creek Town Council & Barkly Multicultural Association – Harmony Day $1,380.00 $1,200.00 
Tennant Creek Town Council (sponsoring body for Barkly Multicultural Association) 
- Festival 

$11,300.00 $9,000.00 

TOTAL $13,680.00 $10,800.00 
 


	8.2
	2004-8-2_QON OEA Grants funding

